CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M CAMPBELL
BRUCE D BLACK
MICHAEL B CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
D SCOTT HALL
PETER N :VES
JOHN H BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE

SUITE - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE

=CST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-442

TELECORIER (505) 988-4421

July 1, 1986

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNE

Oil Concernation Division

MOBIL EXABIT No. A

Case No. **8949**

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Yates Petroleum Corp. 105 South Fourth Street · Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Application of Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. for Pool Creation, Special Pool Rules and Discovery Allowable, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Sirs:

This letter is to advise you of the application of Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. for the creation of a new oil pool for Devonian production comprising the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 1, Township 17 South, Range 35 East and the promulgation of temporary special pool rules therefore, including a provision for 30-acre spacing and designated well locations within 150 feet of the center of any quarter-quarter section. Mobil also seeks the assignment of an oil discovery allowable to the discovery well being its Lovington Deep State No. 1 Well located 823 feet from the North line and 581 feet from the East line of said Section 1.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on July 23, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as either the operator of a well or the owner of mineral interests in this area you may appear at the hearing and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

William & Carr /

William F. Carr

WFC/cv

P 307 895 608

YATES Pet. Corp 105 South Fourth St. Artesia N.M. 88201

7/1/860

والمراجع ويساوي

SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the passon delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Commit postmenter for fees and check box(es) for service(s) retriested. 1983 Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2. Restricted Delivery. 447-846 3. Article Addiessed to: YATES Petroleum Corp. 105 South Fourth St. Artesia, New Mex 88210 Registered Insured COD Express Mail P307895608 Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 6. Sig of Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) 8. Address

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
M CHAEL B. CAMPBELL
W LLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
U SCOTT HALL
PETER N .VES
JOHN N. BEM:S

GUADALUPE PLACE SUITE - HO NORTH GUADALUPE POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505, 968-442)
TELECOPIER: (505) 963-6043

July 1, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Kriti Exploration
One Allen Center, Suite 2700
500 Dallas
Houston, Texas 77002

Re: Application of Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. for Pool Creation, Special Pool Rules and Discovery Allowable, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Sirs:

This letter is to advise you of the application of Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. for the creation of a new oil pool for Devonian production comprising the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 1, Township 17 South, Range 35 East and the promulgation of temporary special pool rules therefore, including a provision for 80-acre spacing and designated well locations within 150 feet of the center of any quarter-quarter section. Mobil also seeks the assignment of an oil discovery allowable to the discovery well being its Lovington Deep State No. 1 Well located 823 feet from the North line and 581 feet from the East line of said Section 1.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on July 23, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as either the operator of a well or the owner of mineral interests in this area you may appear at the hearing and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

William F. Carr

William F. Carr

WFC/cv

P 307 895 609

Kriti Exploration

ONE Allen Genter, Swite 2700

500 DAILES HOUSDNITE MOOR

7/1/86 0

SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of this person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Compute postmaster for fees and check box(es) for period(s) requested.

Show to whom, date and address of delivery.

2. Pastricted Delivery.

3. Article Addressed to:

Kriti Exploration

ONE Allen Center, Suite 7100

4. Type of Bendies

Gentifies Exploration

Always obtain significant of addresse of agent and DATE DE LYPHED.

3. Signifies — Addresses

X. Dete of Delivery

7. Dete of Delivery

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
W. LIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
L. SCOTT HALL
RETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE FLACE

SUITE - HC NORTH GUADALUPE

POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELECOPIES (505, 988-442)

July 1, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Amoco Production Company Post Office Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77002 ATTN: REGULATORY AFFAIRS

Re: Application of Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. for Pool Creation, Special Pool Rules and Discovery Allowable, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Sirs:

This letter is to advise you of the application of Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. for the creation of a new oil pool for Devonian production comprising the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 1, Township 17 South, Range 35 East and the promulgation of temporary special pool rules therefore, including a provision for 30-acre spacing and designated well locations within 150 feet of the center of any quarter-quarter section. Mobil also seeks the assignment of an oil discovery allowable to the discovery well being its Lovington Deep State No. 1 Well located 823 feet from the North line and 581 feet from the East line of said Section 1.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on July 23, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as either the operator of a well or the owner of mineral interests in this area you may appear at the hearing and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,
William F. Carr/Q

William F. Carr

WFC/cv

P 307 895 610

ATTN: Rugulatory Affairs Amoro Prod. Co P.O.Box 3092 Houston Tr 77002

7/1/84 6

20	
°S Form 3811, July 1\$83 447-845	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the medie of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are evallable. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested.
447	2. Restricted Delivery.
85	3. Article Addressed to: Amoro Production Co. P.O. Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77002 ANN: Regulatory AFFRICS
	4. Type of Service: Registered Insured P367 895 610
	Always obtain signature of addresses or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
8	6. Signatura – Addinasee
20118	6. Signature - Agent
DE TU	7. Date of Delivery JUL 0 7 1986
RETURN RECEIPT	8. Addressess's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

DACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
LOFN H. BEMIS

GU4CALUPE PLACE

SUITE - C NORTH GUADALUPE

FOST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEP-ONE (EDS) 988-442;

TELECOP ER, (505) 983-6043

July 1, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Yates Drilling Company
Abo Petroleum
Martin Yates, III
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Application of Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. for Pool Creation, Special Pool Rules and Discovery Allowable, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Sirs:

This letter is to advise you of the application of Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. for the creation of a new oil pool for Devonian production comprising the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 1, Township 17 South, Range 35 East and the promulgation of temporary special pool rules therefore, including a provision for 80-acre spacing and designated well locations within 150 feet of the center of any quarter-quarter section. Mobil also seeks the assignment of an oil discovery allowable to the discovery well being its Lovington Deep State No. 1 Well located 823 feet from the North line and 581 feet from the East line of said Section 1.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on July 23, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as either the operator of a well or the owner of mineral interests in this area you may appear at the hearing and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

William F. Carr

P 307 895 611

VATES Drilling Co Comments
Abo Petrolem III
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, N. mex 88210

7/1/86 w

SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requisited. Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2.

Restricted Delivery. 3. Article Addressed to: VALES Drilling Company Actesia. N. Mex 55210 4. Type of Service: Article Number Registered
Certified
Express Meil P307 895 611 Always obtain signatu DATE DELIVERED. ature of addressee or agent and DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT ns (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

11	Sent to Abbo l'etroleu,	C.
-403-5	Chant and No	n co:
1983	105 North 4th 5) T -
0.	P.O., State and ZIP Code 分化ナミシュ NM を	18210
* U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-51	Postage	*, 32
*	Certified Fee	75
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	:70
1982	Return receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery	
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
Form 3800, Feb. 1982	Postmark or Date	
Form	100	/
PS	San	

P 547 380 799

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

3.517	Sent to Aveo Dil + Gas	Co,
83-40	Street and No. P. J. BOX 16/ D	
* U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	P.O., State and ZIP Code Nicoland, TX 7	4702
I.S.G.I	Postage	\$.22
*	Certified Fee	75
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	.70.
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982	Postmark or Date	X (A)

P 547 380 798

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

517	Sent to Exyon Compay	4U5.A.
* U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	Street and No. POX 1600	0
0.19	P.O., State and ZIP Code	9702
S.G.P	Postage	*.22
÷	Certified Fee	75
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	70
982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
de.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
corm 3800 Feb. 1982	Postmark or Date	
£		
000		

P 547 380 800

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

	(000 110100)		
-517	Seat to Amoco Production	co.	
83.403	Street and No. Box 3092	•	
* U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	P.O., State and ZIP Gode Houston, TX 77	253	
.S.G.F	Postage	\$.22	
*	Certified Fee	75	
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	70	
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Deliver		
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	X.67	
PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982	Postmark or Day). ZD:	
	l .		

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

3.517	Kriti Exploration	1 Co.
U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-51	Street and No. One Allen Center, Ste. 7	2700
P.O. 1	P.O. State and ZIP Code 500 a	02/125
U.S.G.	Postage	\$ 22
*	Certified Fee	75
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Ree	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	.70
1982	Peturn receipt snowing to whom, Date, and Address of Deliver,	
PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982	TOTA: Postage and Fees	1/67
3800,	Postmark or Date	
orm		. St
PS	•	
	The Control of the Co	

P 547 380 795

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

3-517	Sent 19 Hauron	
83.40	Street and No. P.O. BOX 5025	
U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	PO, State and ZIP Code Midlavia, 7 X 7972	
U.S.G.	Postage	\$ 22
*	Certified Fee	.75
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	70
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982	Postmark or Date	

P 547 380 796

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

3-517	Sent to Petco + BBL.	Ltal.	
83-403	Street and No.		
# U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	P.O., State and ZIP Code Speckenringe TX	76024	r
J.S.G.1	Postage	\$ 22	
*	Certified Fee	.75	
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
,	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	70	
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery		
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	1.67	
PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982	Postmark or Date		
8		مم	

P 547 380 793

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

+ U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	Sent to Kennedy + Mit	chell
	Street and No. 9 7190 Was Swort	h 5f.
	P.O., State and ZIP Code DENVER, CO S	10227
1.S.G.F	Postage	\$,22
*	Certified Fee	15
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	70
1982	Return receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery	and the second s
Feb. 1982	TOTAL Postage and Fees **	\$1.67
	Postmark or Date	1
38		
Form 3800,	*	
Sd		

P 547 380 792

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Phillips Petroleu	im Co
Street and No. HOO! North Peubra	
P.O., State and ZIP Code	9762
Postage	\$. 22
Certified Fee	7.5
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	-70
Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
Postmark of Date	·.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

1-517	Sent to Texaco, IV	7 C.
83-403	Street and No. Box 3/09	
+ U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	P.O., State and ZIP Code	19702
1.S.G.	Postage	\$.22
*	Certified Fee	75
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	70
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
S Form 3800, Feb. 1982	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
3800,	Postmark or Date	
E		
Š		

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

3.517	Sent to, Jates Drilling (20 :
83-40	Street and No.	ゔナ -
U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	P.O., State and ZIP Code Artesis NM B	8210
5.6.	Postage	\$ 22
*	Certified Fee	75
	Special Delivery Fine	and the second s
	Restricted Cerivery Fre	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Deliveled	.70
1982	Return receipt showing to whom Date, and Address of Denvery	THE PERSON NAME OF THE PERSON NA
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$ 1.67
3800.	Postmarkfor Dota in	and the second s
Form	(S)	
SS		

P 547 380 790

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

	Sent to	
	Exates Potrolow	w Co.
9	Street and No.	4 57.
2	P.O., State and ZIP Code Drtesia NM	
Ú	Postage	\$
*	Certified Fee	1.62
	Special Delivery Fee	75
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	.70
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	170
Feb.	TOTAL Postage	\$1.67
3800	Postmark or Date	
S Form 3800, Feb. 1982	(h) [5]	
S		

P 547 380 789

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(000			
* U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	Sent to Martin Yates	777	
	Street and No. 105 South 4th 5	treet	
	D.O. Casto and 7/D Code	8210	
.S.G.F	Postage	\$ 22	
*	Certified Fee	75	
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	.70	
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery		
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67	
800,	Postmark or Date		
PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982		3	
u.		/	

July 10, 1986

PIO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

ABBO PETROLEUM COMPANY 105 NORTH 4-TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

PO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY P. O. BOX 3092 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77253

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorrzine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

PIO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

ARCO OIL & GAS COMPANY P. O. BOX 1610 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

2000

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

PO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

EXXON COMPANY U. S. A. P. O. BOX 1600 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

> APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

LLM/

July 10, 1986

PIO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

KRITI EXPLORATION COMPANY ONE ALLEN CENTER, STE 2700 500 DALLAS HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

PIO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

PETCO & BBL, LTD.
P. 0. BOX 911
BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS 76024

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

PIO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

J. L. HAMON P. O. BOX 5025 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79704-5025

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

P.O. BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

TEXACO, INC.
P. O. BOX 3109
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

P.O. BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

KENNEDY & MITCHELL 3190 WADSWORTH STREET DENVER CO 80227

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

PIO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

YATES DRILLNG COMPANY 105 SOUTH 4-TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

a a 0 ...

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

P.O. BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 4001 NORTH PENBROOK STREET ODESSA, TX 79762

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

PO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

YATES PETROLEUM COMPANY 105 NORTH 4-TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

July 10, 1986

PIO BOX 633 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

MIDLAND DIVISION

CERTIFIED MAIL

MARTIN YATES, III 105 NORTH 4-TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND NEW FIELD DISCOVERY MOBIL PRODUCING TX. & N. M. INC. LOVINGTON DEEP STATE WELL NO. 1 SECTION 1, T-17-S, R-35-E WILDCAT-DEVONIAN FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

Mobil Producing TX. & N. M. Inc. is applying for a new field discovery on the Lovington Deep State Well No. 1. Per instructions on the attached C-109 all operators within one mile of the subject well must be notified of this application. Attached, for your information and records, is a copy of Mobil's application.

If additional information is needed please call Lorraine Maroney at (915) 688-1773.

Yours very truly,

G. E. Tate

LLM/

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to Appa Petroleu	es Co.
Street and No.	
P.O., State and ZIP Code	
Postage	\$ 72 2
Certified Fee	75
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	.70
Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
Postmark or Date	

P 547 380 798

and the second

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Senting Court Courts.	VU 5.A
Freet grotten to the Co	
E.C. State are 7 Dichae	4702
Footage	10.00
14 11 10 Fee	75
Special Dolivory Fee	!
Port that Digital Page	
to Decide Control of	
	:
The second secon	

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVICED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

3.517	Sent to Production	1 Co -
83-400	Street and No. BOX 3092	
* U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	P.C. State and ZIP Code +605+00, Tx 77	253
1.5.6.1	Postage	5.22
*	Certified Fee	.75
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	70
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Deimer	
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees-	×.67
PS Form 3800,	Postmark or Date	户

Dag (1900) Andrewski (1900) George (1900) Andrewski (1900) George (1900) Andrewski (1900)

ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF

P 547 380 799

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERACE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	Sent to	Œ5.
	Street and No.	
	P.O. State and ZIP Code	 475 C
	Postage	2 5 5
5	Dertifica Fee	75-
Form 3nd0, Fab. 1982	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to wright and Date Delivered	1731
	Actumited ript chowing to whom Data let a Address of Delivery	
	TOTAL Provider and Fees	\$ 5/
	, Poormark on Date	
9 EB 3		
ن الد		

P 54 350 793

CEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

CINSUPANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

ict in Hauna	4
and No.	j.
State and ZIP Code	4-5625
ige	\$ 22
fied Fee	.75
al Delivery Fee	
icted Delivery Fee	
n Rece at Showing nom and Date Delivered	70
n receipt showing to whom, and Address of Delivery	
KL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
mark of Date, () ()	

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

3.517	Sent to Penne Cu + Mit	chel!
U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	Street and No. C.	in 5f.
	P.O., State and ZIP Code	6227
J.S.G.	Postage	5,22
*	Certified Fee	.7.5
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	70
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
F).	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$167
Form 3800, Fnb. 1982	Postmark or Date	,
ш. 1		

A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE

P 547 380 797

CEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

) MSUPANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

See Reversel

:; /

r: <u>Ti # (Diekatievi</u>	، تاري
10 10 Party Ste. 2	7 <i>0 E</i>
Charles of ZP Code 500 v	21/a5
	\$ 27
J F 64	75
for the first	
	7.3

P 547 380 796

88

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	Sent to?	. ن ^{ن ن} ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
	Street and No.	
iO. 19	FLO . State and ZP Occe アグランズシング このセ	75524
1.S.G.F	Postage	,
*	Centiled Fee	
	Special Delivery Res	
	Racmisted Dr. Verli Fre	
	Agrijan Buryaya Shriyan Trajin Hara Sabrah Tareo	-
čušt	FROM MANY STORY TO 10 WTST STUDIOS ABOVE OF SAMES	
43		: 7
Ē	Something the state	
OTH)	· ·	
) i Sid		

ECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAL (See Reverse) (See Reverse) Sent to 127366 Metroleum Co .. Ştate and ZIP Code P.O. State and ZIP Code 79762-لي مين ها . ت ا Postage tage Certified Fee tified Fee Special Delivery Fee cial Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee tricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered urn Receipt Showing Nhom and Date Delivered 0 Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery urn receipt snowing to whom, elland Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees TAL Postage and Eees \$1.67 1.6 Postmark or Date tmark or Date 1981 M. 144 - 1 Form PS 大年1995年 1996 · 1997 P 547 380 792 P 547 360 790 RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL) NSURANCE CONERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL NO PASURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse) (See Reverse) P.C. State and Z.F. Cabe

Postage

Camified File

isino o de vary Fait

A Dinemark of Cale

Feer oted Deliver, Res

da en aperto Despesaren ナブニ

! \$

547 38U

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

1.517	Sent to Martin Yates	777
U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517	Streat and No	treet
	P.O., State and ZIP Code	8210
1.5.6.	Postage	\$.22
	Certified Fee	フラー
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	70
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
Ē	TOTAL Footage and Feet.	\$1.67
3809, 1	Postmark or Date	
=		







Job separation sheet